Type 3240 Series
Tyco Electronics are pleased to
introduce this tiny (4mm square)
multiturn trimmer potentiometer.
The 3240 Series is designed with
a footprint meeting EIA and
other international board layout
standards. It is also compatible with

Substrate Layout -
3240P 3240W
How to Order
3240 W 102 K
Common Part
W – Top Adjustment
P – Side Adjustment
Orientation
The first two digits are
significant figures of
resistance value and the
third denotes the num-
ber of zeros following.
e.g. 100R: 101
1K: 102
10K: 103
100K: 104
Resistance Value Tolerance
3240 – 4mm Multiturn
Trimmer
K - 10 %
Cleaning Conditions
Storage
To prevent damage to the electrode, be sure to observe the following conditions for storage.
1 Store in 25°C maximum ambient temperature, and 75% maximum ambient RH.
2 For maximum possible shelf life do not disturb polythene sleeve until you are ready to use potentiometers
– recommend use within one year of delivery.
2 Store where there are no harmful gasses containing sulphur or chlorine.
3 Do not expose to direct sunlight and dust.
Application Notes-
Pick Up Nozzle
The nozzle inside diameter should not exceed 4.27mm to assure adequate suction and part alignment.
After soldering use cleaning solvents such as water or alcohol, but not solvents such containing CFC’s.
Literature No. 1773136
Issued: 10-09
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Dimensions are in
millimetres unless
otherwise specified.
Specifications subject to
change.
tycoelectronics.com
passives.tycoelectronics.com
SMD Professional Trimmers
Type 3240 Series
<<